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five dollars a day each for the number of days 
actually and necessarily spent by them, the 
same to be paid out of the state treasury. 

SECTION 12. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 19, 1895. 

No. 391, Si 	[Published May 3, 1895. 

ClIAPTEll 365. 

AN ACT authorizing counties containing a 
population of over two hundred thousand in-
habitants to erect an armory for the use of 
the Wisconsin National Guard. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Authorizing 
counties or 
over 200.000 
inhabitants to 
erect armery. 

Expense of 
armories, how 
paid. 

SECTION 1. The board of supervisors of any 
comity having a population. of over two hun-
dred thousand inhabitants in which all or a 
majority of the officers and enlisted men of 
any regiment of the Wisconsin National Guard 
reside may erect a suitable armory for the pur-
pose of drill and for the safe keeping of the 
arms, equipments, uniforms and other military 
property furnished by the state, and for public 
meetings and conventions when such use will 
not interfere with the use of such building by 
the national guard, plans and specifications 
for which armory shall be inspected and ap-
proved by the governor, adjutant-general and 
quartermaster-general, who shall file with the 
board of supervisors of such county a certifi-
cate of such inspection and approval prior to 
the erection thereof. 

SECTION 2. The expense of armories, includ-
ing the necessary care, fuel and lights shall be 



paid by the county wherein all or a majority 
of the officers and enlisted men of any regiment 
of the Wisconsin National Guard reside. For 
the purpose of paying the expense of maintain-
ing armories, as aforesaid, the board of super-
visors of such county shall appropriate and 
allow the necessary amount quarterly each 
year, and said boards are hereby authorized 
and required to make such levy as will be suf-
ficient to pay said expenses. 

SECTION 3. All money heretofore or which i■Ilonetrif re or  

may be hereafter appropriated or directed to b 'erreeaft°,r paid 
be paid to any company located in any county L'erpareiTeau  
erecting or providing such armory building, ztoamitoretrurer  

for the purpose of paying rent, shall be paid by treasurer. 

the treasurer of the state of Wisconsin directly 
to the county treasurer of said county, instead 
of to the officers of the different companies, 
which money shall be received by said county 
as payment in full for the use and maintenance 
of said building, as herein provided. 

SECTION 4. The board of supervisors of any Board of 

county in which all or a majority of the officers n=se 
and enlisted men of any regiment of the wis_ arno(loarlieed bat,: I d 

consin National Guard reside may purchase  
land and build armories in the same manner built. 

as they are now authorized by law to build 
other county buildings, and when unable to 
agree upon the price of land with its owner, 
may, if in their opinion necessary, appropriate 
land for the purpose of building armories in 
the same manner as they are now authorized 
by law to appropriate real estate for other 
county buildings. 

SECTION 5. Such armory, when erected, shall To be trler 

be under the control and charge of the gover- ronvIerrno°r an d 
nor, the quartermaster-general and command- gerirearimardter 
ing officer of the regiment of the Wisconsin creognizannt(reir. 
National Guard for which it has been pro-
vided, and the said commanding officer shall 
cause to be deposited therein all arms, uni-
forms and equipments received from time to 
time for the use of the command. Such gov-
ernor, quart ermast and regimental 
command may from time to time make such 
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orders, rules and regulations as they deem 
proper for the observance of all officers and 
persons having charge of such armory or oc-
cupying any part thereof. 

Amending sec. 
 

SECTION 6. Section 50, chapter 292, laws of 60, ch. 2 92, 
laws of 1893. 1893, is amended by adding thereto after the 

final word use" the following: "Except when 
an armory has been provided for the entire 
regiment or battalion to which the company 
may be attached." 

SECTION 7. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 19, 1895. 

No. 267, A.] 	 [Published May 2, 1895. 

CHAPTER 366. 

AN ACT relating to subscription to railroad 
stock and the issue of bonds by municipalities, 
and amendatory of sections 946 and 948 of 
Sanborn and Berryman's annotated statutes 
of Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amending sec. SECTION 1. Sub-division 1, of section 946, of 946, Sanborn & 
Berryman's Sanborn and Berryman's annotated statutes of 
annotated 
statutes. 	Wisconsin, is hereby amended by adding after 

the word "the" in the thirteenth line thereof, the 
word "male," and after the word "accepted" in 
the seventeenth line thereof the following 
words: "after the same shall have been on file in 
the office of the said clerk at least ten days," 
so that said sub-division when so amended shall 

Action on 	read as follows: Sub-division 1. Within three 
proposition, 
how taken. months after the filing of any such proposition 

with the proper clerk, the railroad company, 


